



# Important Security Message Regarding Heartbleed Bug

As you may have heard in the news, a software bug known as Heartbleed has affected Secure Sockets Layer (SSL) technology and may allow unauthorized users to access and decrypt data on computer systems. The OpenSSL versions that are vulnerable to this bug are 1.0.1 through 1.0.1f. Our Information Technology team has checked and verified that all of Cast & Crew's applications are not running any of these versions of OpenSSL and are therefore not susceptible to this bug. We continue to monitor the situation for any additional information and will take any necessary actions based on that information. Please be assured that our systems are secure and no further action is required on your part. We consider the security of your data of utmost importance to us.

If you have any questions, please contact us at [support@castandcrew.com](mailto:support@castandcrew.com) or call us at 818-848-0999. We're here to address any questions you may have on this matter.

For more information about Heartbleed and how it may have affected your other accounts, please reference the links below.

## Links

---

HEARTBLEED FAQ: [HTTP://TINYURL.COM/L932NEK](http://tinyurl.com/L932NEK)

WHICH SITES HAVE BEEN PATCHED: [HTTP://TINYURL.COM/O2VSQA3](http://tinyurl.com/O2VSQA3)

HOW TO PROTECT YOURSELF: [HTTP://TINYURL.COM/NE5BQFU](http://tinyurl.com/NE5BQFU)